Australia: 1300 232 476  New Zealand: 09 927 7140
Fibre Enclosures and Racks
1
© 2002-2025, AFL, all rights reserved. 0411, Revision 5, 17.11.25
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Fibre Optic Through Adapters
Features

Sleeve: Zirconia
Clip: Stainless Steel
Ordering Information
Adapter Body Style:
RDF = Reduced Flange
STF = Standard Flange
Colour:
AQ = Aqua (Multimode OM3/4)
BE = Beige (Multimode OM1)
BU = Blue (Single-mode UPC)
GN = Green (Single-mode APC)
Adapter Type:
SC = SC Simplex
SCD = SC Duplex
LCD = LC Duplex
LCQ = LC Quad
RDF BUSCDADPT
LC Duplex Reduced Flange Adapter,  Aqua
LC Quad Reduced Flange Adapter,  Beige
SC Simplex Reduced Flange, Blue
SC Duplex Reduced Flange Adapter, Green
LC Duplex Standard Flange Adapter, Blue
Max. panel thickness of 1.7mm. All dimensions in mm.
Port Size Diagrams
SC Simplex / LC Duplex Port SC Duplex / LC Quad Port
Australia: 1300 232 476  New Zealand: 09 927 7140
Fibre Enclosures and Racks
3
© 2002-2025, AFL, all rights reserved. 0411, Revision 5, 17.11.25
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Fibre Optic Through Adapters
ST and FC Adapters
•	 All metal construction, supplied with internal lock washer and nut
•	 Wide keyways for both FC and FCA adapters
Specifications
Operating Temperature -40º to +85ºC
Durability 1000 mating cycles
Material Body: Nickel Plated Brass
Dust Caps: PP/PVC
Sleeve: Zirconia
Washer: Stainless Steel
Nut: Stainless Steel
Ordering Information
Adapter Body Style:
DDH =	 Double D
	 Hole Mount
Colour:
MRD = Metal construction Red Dust Cap
MYL = Metal construction Yellow Dust Cap
MGN = Metal construction Green Dust Cap
Adapter Type:
ST = ST Simplex
FC = FC Simplex
FCA =	 FC/APC
	 Simplex
DDH MRDSTADPT
ST Simplex Double D Adapter Metal Body, Red
ST Simplex Double D Adapter Metal Body, Yellow
ST Simplex Double D Adapter Metal Body,
no Dust Caps
FC APC Simplex Double D Adapter Metal Body,
Yellow
FC APC Simplex Double D Adapter Metal Body,
Green
FC APC Simplex Double D Adapter Metal Body,
no Dust Caps
ST/FC Port
Port Size Diagram
Max. panel thickness of 2mm. All dimensions in mm.
Standard Colours:
ST	 Yellow dust caps (Single-mode)
ST	 Red dust caps (Multimode)